The Keota City Council met on January 9, 2023 at Keota City Hall. The regular meeting was call to order at 6.00p.m. by Mayor Anthony Cansler.

Council members answering roll call were Keith Conrad, Heath McDonald, Mike Bender, Matt Greiner and Danielle Imhoff. City employees present were Micah Harmsen, Dawn Minard. Also in attendance were Dan Flynn, Karen Sypherd, Tonia Greiner, Janie Westendorf, Diana Sheets, Jim Tinnes.

Motion was made by Councilman Conrad to amend agenda by moving work session to last item on agenda. Bender 2nd the motion. Roll call vote- Ayes Conrad, Bender, Imhoff, Greiner and McDonald. Nays- None. Motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

Approve Resolution2023-04 Resolution approving the named person to be hired as consultant for the City of Keota and for Compensation for the months January, February and March 2023 to submit State and Federal quarterly and year end reports as well as Fiscal 2024 Budget. Named person being Tomisha Hammes and Compensation being \$50/Hr. Council person Conrad made motion, Council person Bender 2nd the motion. Roll Call vote Ayes-Conrad, Bender, Imhoff, Greiner and McDonald. Nays-none. Motion passed with 5-0 vote.

Approve Resolution2023-05 Resolution appointing the following people as authorized signatures for all City Accounts and Finances for the City of Keota. Named persons are Mayor Anthony Cansler and Mayor Pro-tem Keith Conrad. Motion made by Council person Bender, 2nd by Council person Greiner. Roll call Vote- Ayes Conrad, Bender, Imhoff, Greiner and McDonald. Nays-None. Motion passed with 5-0 vote.

Resolution 2023-06 Approving the \$13,100.00 in utility hook ups and \$5,000.00 in concession stand equipment will be paid by the City of Keota for the Keota Pool and Aquatic Center. Motion made by Bender, 2nd by Greiner. Roll call vote Ayes-Conrad, Bender, Greiner, Imhoff and McDonald. Nays- None. Motions passed 5-0.

Approve Posting Position of City Clerk with Deadline of Applications. Notice will be places in Sigourney News-Review, and other publications. With ending date of Jan 31, 2023 t 4:00 pm for application return. Motion was made by Council person Conrad, 2nd by Council person Imhoff. Roll Call vote Ayes- Conrad, Bender, Imhoff, Greiner and McDonald. Nays-none. Motion passed 5-0.

Motion was made by Council person Conrad to close adjourn regular meeting and to continue to work session. Motion 2nd by Bender. Approved by all. Adjournment

at 6:34 pm. Next Council Meeting will be January 17th at 7:00 pm with Work Session at 6:00 pm.

Work session commenced at 6:34 pm

MAYOR ANTHONY CANSLER

ATTEST:

Utility Bill Clerk- Dawn Minard

These are not official minutes. These minutes will be approved at the next council meeting